collection YOU
code EVYUAST2500FNO-EVYUAST2600FNO-EVYU
AST2700FNO-EVYUAST2750FNO-EVYUAST2
850FNO-EVYUAST3000FNO
description Floor to ceiling pole 2,5 - 2,6  - 2,7  - 2,75 - 2,85 - 3 m
certifications TUV system certification ISO 9001.
features Floor/ceiling vertical pole Ø25mm made of s/s disassemblable with support bases in
aluminium, adjustment 60mm.
size EVYUAST2500FNO: Asta 2500mm   Hmin 2470mm, Hmax 2530mm.
EVYUAST2600FNO: Asta 2600mm   Hmin 2570mm, Hmax 2630mm.
EVYUAST2700FNO: Asta 2700mm   Hmin 2670mm, Hmax 2730mm.
EVYUAST2750FNO: Asta 2750mm   Hmin 2720mm, Hmax 2780mm.
EVYUAST2850FNO: Asta 2850mm   Hmin 2820mm, Hmax 2880mm.
EVYUAST3000FNO: Asta 3000mm   Hmin 2970mm, Hmax 3030mm.
Special lengths only on request:
EVYUAST2250FNO: Asta 2250mm   Hmin 2220mm, Hmax 2280mm.
EVYUAST2450FNO: Asta 2450mm   Hmin 2420mm, Hmax 2480mm.
EVYUAST2650FNO: Asta 2650mm   Hmin 2620mm, Hmax 2680mm.
EVYUAST2900FNO: Asta 2900mm   Hmin 2870mm, Hmax 2930mm.
For all the products:
diameter tube: 25 mm
diameter end: 62 mm
installation Check the quality and solidity of the floor and ceiling before proceeding with the
installation.
Screw in the two pipes, tightening them until they touch the ring of the brass joint.
Screw in the two bases into both sides of the assembled rod until the black joints are
hidden. Continue screwing in only the base which will rest on the floor: count
approximately 10 more rotations. Mark the contact areas on the ceiling and floor where
YOU will be placed. Take the assembled rod, paying attention to its weight: place the
upper base in contact with the area marked on the ceiling and meanwhile holding the
lower tube still with one hand, unscrew the lower base with the other hand until it
touches the floor: continue to rotate in the opposite direction until the product is slightly
tensioned. Use a spirit level to check that the rod is perfectly vertical frontally and
laterally. Put the rod under definitive tension by holding again the lower tube of the rod
still with one hand and rotating the lower base in the opposite direction with the other
hand until it can no longer turn: ATTENTION, depending on the type of the floor, during
ST_PRODOTTO:  EVYUAST - REV.00 of 26/02/2024 - 20/11/24 - APPROVED T.D.
the tensioning phase, the lower base can slip and possibly compromise the verticality
and robustness of the installation. MAKE SURE THAT THE INSTALLATION IS
PERFECTLY VERTICAL. Always mount the first support at the connection point
between the two pipes to have the joint hidden. Install other supports around the rod at
the desired height, first screwing them in, then fixing them firmly by turning the ring
clockwise. Screw in the accessories onto the threaded holes following the assembly
instructions. Cover any unused holes in the support with the rubber covers provided in
the package.
finishes Painted mat black RAL 9011
maintenance Make a proper cleaning with water and soap, do not use aggressive products, or
abrasive, corrosive, acids, acetone, diluent etc. Do not scratch the surface. Check
periodically the correct fixation of the installation and its solidity.  Do not use the product
for any other purpose. Avoid impacts with the product.
materials Steel, painted aluminium.
ST_PRODOTTO:  EVYUAST - REV.00 of 26/02/2024 - 20/11/24 - APPROVED T.D.